TOWN OF ROCKLAND

1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road De Pere WI 54115

Dennis Cashman, Chairman Phone: (920) 336-7814 Jann Charette, Clerk Phone: (920) 336-2814 Fax: (920) 336-5565 Website: www.TownofRockland.org

NOTICE OF PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING FOR Thursday, January 12, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. Rockland Town Hall 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road De Pere, WI

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of public notice
- 3. Present Agenda

Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Minutes from December 8, 2016, meeting after any corrections have been rectified.
- 5. Certified Survey Map from Alan and Janet Lasee, Owners, Parcel R-323, 2259 Lasee Road, De Pere, Wisconsin, to create Lot 1, 2.79 acres in size, and Lot 2, 8.85 acres in size.
- 6. Rezoning application from Alan and Janet Lasee, Owners, Parcel R-323, 2259 Lasee Road, De Pere, Wisconsin, to amend zoning of Lot 1 of proposed Certified Survey Map from Estate Residential 10-Acre (ER-10) to Estate Residential 2-Acre (ER-2), and to amend zoning of Lot 2 of proposed Certified Survey Map, from Estate Residential 10-Acre (ER-10) to Estate Residential 5-Acre (ER-5).
- 7. Certified Survey Map from Paul and Jacalyn Edelbeck, Owners, Parcel R-326-3, 5201 Big Valley Road, De Pere, Wisconsin, to create Lot 1, 5.01 acres in size, and Lot 2, 4.93 acres in size.
- 8. Rezoning application from Paul and Jacalyn Edelbeck, Owners, Parcel R-326-3, 5201 Big Valley Road, De Pere, Wisconsin, to amend zoning of Lot 2 of proposed Certified Survey Map from Estate Residential 5-Acre (ER-5) to Estate Residential 2-Acre (ER-2).
- 9. Public input for which no action will be taken
- 10. Announcements and Distribution, if any
- 11. Set future meeting dates
- 12. Adjourn

A Town Board quorum may be present to gather information regarding subjects for which they may have decision making responsibilities at future Town Board meetings. No Town Board action will be taken at this planning Commission meeting.

This affidavit is attesting the notice was posted on the Town's website at www.townofrockland.org and at the following designated location in the town of Rockland, Wisconsin on January 9, 2017:

Rockland Town Hall

1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road

Jann B. Charette Clerk